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Single Family, Coops and Condos

Source: HGMLS (Hudson Gateway Multiple Listing Service)
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Total Bronxville Yonkers Tuckahoe Mount Vernon

Total $538,727,278
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Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2017

80 Summit Avenue 1/30/17 $1,950,000 Susie French Rita Steinkamp

Barbara Kerrigan

BronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

kittredge

$1,950,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2016

15 Alden Place 11/22/16 $345,000 Rita Steinkamp Nancy Jones

Barbara Nanna

Mount VernonCo-Operative Attached 1

Glynn

1 Sturgis Road 9/23/16 $1,900,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 2

Hand

3 Park Avenue Terrace 9/15/16 $1,325,000 Rita Steinkamp Eugenie M. Meluso

James A. Sutherland

BronxvilleSingle Family Attached 3

Nielson

71 Burkewood Road 8/15/16 $1,032,500 Sarah French

Toni Bessone

Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 4

D'Arcy

41 Dellwood Road 8/2/16 $1,750,000 Susan Kelty Law

Rita Steinkamp

Mary Toy

Tracy Cunniff

YonkersSingle Family Detached 5

withheld

91 Brookfield Road 6/17/16 $650,000 Albert Posillico Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 6

Galdau Alexandru

65 Middle Road 6/1/16 $650,000 Julia Ricciuti Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 7

Withheld

30 Elm Rock Road 2/11/16 $3,900,000 Sheila Stoltz

Rita Steinkamp

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Mccann Robert W/Mccann Suzanne W

$11,552,500



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2015

142 White Plains Road 11/23/15 $3,050,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Mcbride D

West 72 Pondfield Road 9/3/15 $695,000 Barbara Kerrigan

Rita Steinkamp

Barbara KerriganBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 2

Estate of Jane G. Boland

14 Eastway 8/25/15 $2,425,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Tredway

5 Pine Terrace 8/3/15 $2,835,000 Susan D. Hawkins Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Withheld at owner's request

120 Hampshire Road 7/24/15 $3,863,000 Rita Steinkamp

Susan Kelty Law

Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 5

Lack Andrew/Lack Elizabeth

31 Masterton Road 7/2/15 $8,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Non Member-MLSBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

Gogel D J

33 Valley Road 6/30/15 $4,700,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

Epley

8 Sunnybrae Place 6/22/15 $2,775,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Davies R A/Haller K

12 Paddington Road 6/17/15 $3,300,000 Mary (Pat) Houlihan

Michele K. Pagnotta

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Armentano Joseph/Armentano Nancy

124 Warwick Road 4/20/15 $2,775,000 Rita Steinkamp

Susan Kelty Law

Susan Kelty LawYonkersSingle Family Detached 10

withheld

15 Sunnybrae Place 3/2/15 $2,745,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Gerrity

1 Library Lane 2/17/15 $3,225,000 Rita Steinkamp

Susan Kelty Law

Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

withheld

$40,888,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2014

46 Langdon Terrace 9/4/14 $1,275,000 Rita Steinkamp Alice ReganYonkersSingle Family Detached 1

Heuer

52 Prescott Avenue 8/19/14 $2,575,000 Barbara Kerrigan

Rita Steinkamp

Elizabeth D. YiengerBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Chen

6 Bolton Gardens 8/14/14 $1,005,000 Susan Kelty Law Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 3

withheld

14 Sunny Brae Place 7/16/14 $2,885,000 Sheila Stoltz Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

wthld

77 Boulder Trail 6/23/14 $1,625,000 Rita Steinkamp William Q DowlingYonkersSingle Family Detached 5

Kott

59 Park Avenue 6/12/14 $2,460,000 Susan Kelty Law Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

Withheld

12 Bolton Gardens 6/11/14 $1,100,000 Joseph Houlihan Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 7

Dennen R

41 White Plains Road 4/30/14 $1,875,000 Rita Steinkamp Sarah French

Toni Bessone

BronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Bartsch

47 Masterton Road 1/29/14 $4,500,000 Claire Peddy Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Welshimer

30 Northway 1/15/14 $980,000 Miriam L Morrow Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 10

Deluca

$20,280,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2013

6 Paddington Road 12/13/13 $2,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

withheld

46 Elm Rock Road 12/10/13 $1,775,000 Susan Kelty Law Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

withheld

56 Prescott Avenue 12/3/13 $2,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Rhonda B CareyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Foxley - Kerno

16 Sunny Brae Place 11/1/13 $3,025,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Tutrone

50 Burkewood Road 9/27/13 $820,000 Rita Steinkamp

Joseph Houlihan

Patricia Breen

Therese M Walsh

Mount VernonSingle Family Detached 5

Landsberg

9 Merestone Terrace 8/1/13 $1,101,650 Joan A Lennon Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 6

Cobb

15 Hewitt Avenue 7/23/13 $945,000 Rita Steinkamp Micki ValvanoTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 7

Shah

West 98 Pondfield Road 7/19/13 $2,650,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 8

Withheld

12 Hawthorne Road 7/16/13 $2,400,000 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Kranenburg

119 Midland Avenue 6/30/13 $1,900,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 10

Branthover

280 Bronxville Road 6/13/13 $379,000 Rita Steinkamp Lisa ChristopoulosYonkersCo-Operative Attached 11

Unfried

6 Courseview Road 6/11/13 $3,950,000 Diane Hackett

Valmarie Zorila

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

Kuhns

19 Masterton Road 4/30/13 $5,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Sarah French

Toni Bessone

BronxvilleSingle Family Detached 13

J & P Barr

3 Stoneleigh Plaza 4/17/13 $725,000 Rita Steinkamp Laura StichterBronxvilleCo-Operative Detached 14

GRAY

14 Sussex Avenue 4/12/13 $2,100,000 Susan Kelty Law Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 15

Leahy

45 Pondfield Parkway 3/29/13 $675,000 Rita Steinkamp Margaret A FarranMount VernonSingle Family Detached 16

James & Lynda Stewart



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

27 Masterton Road 2/28/13 $7,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Frances Gwen BolanBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 17

Sullivan

$39,345,650



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2012

11 Wood End Lane 10/22/12 $2,320,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Janet M Barrett

21 Elm Rock Road 10/5/12 $7,150,000 Rita Steinkamp

Susie French

Michelle NeadBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Brunie

11 Sturgis Road 7/27/12 $2,350,000 Rita Steinkamp Mary CassidyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Withheld

40 Avon Road 7/24/12 $2,600,000 Barbara Kerrigan Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Fred & Barbara Taylor

4 Park Avenue 7/18/12 $2,200,000 Laura Stichter Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

W & S Donner

58 Park Avenue 7/5/12 $2,500,000 Carol Bender

Rita Steinkamp

Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

A & Horgan-Bugas M Bugas

384 New Rochelle Road 6/21/12 $2,325,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

T & A Collins

5 Leonard Road 4/17/12 $5,450,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Thaler

108 Midland Avenue 4/13/12 $1,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Carol ConwayBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Ruth Henderson

20 Wood End Lane 4/3/12 $875,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 10

Talbot

19 Courseview Road 2/13/12 $2,850,000 Rita Steinkamp Carol GoldbergBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

J & K Cordsen

$31,820,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2011

10 Woodland Avenue 8/18/11 $2,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

M Warms

55 Valley Road 8/17/11 $2,100,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

A & J De Crane

15 Sunnybrae Place 8/9/11 $2,505,000 Sheila Stoltz

Susan Kelty Law

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Nu Coapass Mobility

44 Masterton Road 8/2/11 $5,150,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

William & Betsy Goodell

21 Sunnybrae Place 8/2/11 $2,485,000 Sheila Stoltz Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

wthld

17 Crows Nest Road 7/25/11 $2,050,000 Lynn Joyce Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

H & E Blom

80 Tanglewylde Avenue 7/18/11 $2,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

Rudisill

313 Central Parkway 7/7/11 $950,000 Rita Steinkamp Laura StichterMount VernonSingle Family Detached 8

Joan D Steube

3 Beechwood Road 7/1/11 $4,850,000 Rita Steinkamp Sherry WiggsBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

T & L Jones

75 Summit Avenue 6/27/11 $2,600,000 Rita Steinkamp Mary CassidyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 10

Garvey

34 Crawford Street 6/27/11 $1,275,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 11

Gelfand

5 Pine Terrace 6/3/11 $2,345,000 Rita Steinkamp Mary WelchBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

M & P Smith

4 Midland Gardens 5/25/11 $1,225,000 Joseph Houlihan Rita SteinkampBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 13

Jones

77 Boulder Trail 5/23/11 $1,487,500 Mary Cassidy Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 14

Andrews

18 Village Lane 5/19/11 $1,300,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 15

Joseph A & Gina Lodi

7 Oriole Avenue 4/6/11 $2,700,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 16

W & A Petersen



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

66 Boulder Trail 4/1/11 $1,190,000 Joseph Houlihan Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 17

Susanne Wellott

4 Fordal Road 3/21/11 $2,590,000 Rita Steinkamp Charles CinquemaniBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 18

S & C Pepe

17 Beechmont Avenue 3/8/11 $1,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzYonkersSingle Family Detached 19

Griffen

$42,202,500



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2010

14 Gramatan Court 12/20/10 $1,100,000 Rita Steinkamp Heidi OliverBronxvilleCondominium Attached 1

Bianco

1 Westbourne, Stoneleigh Plaza 11/18/10 $1,195,000 Anne C Kelty Rita SteinkampBronxvilleCo-Operative Detached 2

Sage

6 Elm Lane 11/12/10 $1,900,000 Helen Gerken Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Withheld

2 Hughes Place 11/8/10 $2,100,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 4

J & D Brokaw

160 Midland Avenue 9/2/10 $1,800,000 Rita Steinkamp Luci AbruzzoBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

Withheld

2 Elm Rock Road 8/13/10 $5,350,000 Rita Steinkamp Colleen FitzgeraldBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

G & B Yeager

7 Locust Lane 8/13/10 $3,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Laura StichterBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

C & J Foley

37 Studio Lane 7/23/10 $3,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

W & C Staudt

12 Sunny Brae Place 7/23/10 $2,574,000 Susan Kelty Law Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

withheld

8 The High Road 7/7/10 $2,425,000 Susie French Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 10

Withheld

2 Morningside Circle 6/25/10 $1,175,000 Sheila Stoltz Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Richard F Murphy & Sarah E Muehlhausen

35 Prescott Avenue 6/25/10 $3,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

Patricia Straub

3 Leonard Road 6/21/10 $3,300,000 Rita Steinkamp Maria Wein DevaneyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 13

Flanagan

14 Normandy Road 6/18/10 $1,200,000 Bonnie Stapleton Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 14

Pamela Carey

6 Oriole Avenue 3/2/10 $3,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 15

Gary & Amanda Brown

8 Park Avenue 3/1/10 $3,410,000 Rita Steinkamp Anne C KeltyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 16

Collins



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

5 Willow Circle 2/10/10 $860,000 Rita Steinkamp Mary Claire WhiteBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 17

K & C Price

18 Crows Nest Road 1/15/10 $1,560,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 18

Christopher & Lynsey Provost

$42,949,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2009

15 Northern Avenue 12/30/09 $3,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Maria Wein DevaneyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Morgan

7 Hilltop Road 8/7/09 $2,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Cara KealyTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 2

Delaney

43 Prescott Avenue 7/20/09 $4,900,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Lee Waite & Leslie Alberti

3 Sherman Avenue 7/15/09 $2,850,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Warble

24 Sycamore Street 7/15/09 $2,600,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

Rulon-Miller

42 Prescott Avenue 5/19/09 $5,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

Barbara & Arthur Murphy

$20,750,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2008

17 Gladwin Place 10/3/08 $4,000,000 Laura Stichter Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

R & E Frater

29 Studio Lane 8/7/08 $1,950,000 Rita Steinkamp Victoria CarterBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Withheld

70 Burkewood Road 8/7/08 $1,175,000 Carol Bender Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 3

Sandra Schneider

23 Sturgis Road 8/1/08 $2,075,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Withheld

8 Beverly Road 7/28/08 $915,000 Rita Steinkamp Barbara KerriganBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 5

Orth

15 Greenfield Avenue 7/18/08 $2,950,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

Withheld

4 Edgehill Close 5/12/08 $1,700,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

Withheld

7 The High Road 4/21/08 $2,700,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Withheld

7 Carlton Road 4/10/08 $1,350,000 Rita Steinkamp Priscilla ToomeyYonkersSingle Family Detached 9

Withheld

3 The Byway 3/3/08 $2,910,000 Carol Young Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 10

Withheld

14 Westway 1/25/08 $2,350,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 11

Withheld

$24,075,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2007

125 White Plains Road 11/8/07 $2,550,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Christopher & Karen Bowen

141 Overhill Road 8/29/07 $1,785,000 Rita Steinkamp Phyllis J PetersonTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 2

Withheld

80 Tanglewylde Avenue 7/10/07 $2,730,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Withheld

2 Northwestway 6/29/07 $6,650,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Withheld

399 New Rochelle Road 6/25/07 $2,425,000 Sheila Stoltz Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 5

Cjs Building Corp &

16 Eastway 5/15/07 $2,715,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

Withheld

98 Park Avenue 4/20/07 $1,775,000 Rita Steinkamp Diane Hackett

Valmarie Zorila

TuckahoeSingle Family Detached 7

Withheld

22 Gladwin Place 3/30/07 $4,825,000 Rita Steinkamp Maria Wein DevaneyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Withheld

21 Sussex Avenue 3/12/07 $2,205,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Withheld

34 Crawford Street 2/16/07 $1,155,000 Carol Bender Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 10

Withheld

11 Paddington Circle 1/12/07 $3,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Withheld

$31,815,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2006

8 The High Road 12/22/06 $2,100,000 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Withheld

3 Paddington Road 12/8/06 $2,125,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Withheld

54 Burkewood Road 9/18/06 $785,000 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchMount VernonSingle Family Detached 3

Neill

27 Homesdale Road 8/1/06 $2,300,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Withheld

9 Park Terrace 8/1/06 $895,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

Withheld

19 Hilltop Road 7/26/06 $3,100,000 Carol Bender Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Attached 6

Withheld

38 Dellwood Road 7/14/06 $1,650,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 7

Withheld

2 Governors Road 7/14/06 $3,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Maria Wein DevaneyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Withheld

21 Hemlock Road 6/23/06 $1,850,000 Rita Steinkamp Barbara KerriganBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Withheld

34 Sturgis Road 6/14/06 $2,300,000 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 10

Withheld

5 Byway 6/6/06 $1,900,000 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Withheld

233 Pondfield Road 6/1/06 $2,850,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

Withheld

10 Elm Lane 5/4/06 $2,450,000 Rita Steinkamp Luci Abruzzo

Jamie Abruzzo

BronxvilleSingle Family Detached 13

Withheld

18 Crows Nest Road 5/2/06 $1,650,000 Lillian Lochanko Dimas Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 14

Grunberg

9 Gramatan Court 4/4/06 $1,050,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleCondominium Attached 15

Withheld

15 Ridge Road 3/30/06 $3,775,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 16

Withheld



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

West 7 Plateau Circle 3/30/06 $4,050,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 17

Withheld

33 Woodland Avenue 3/13/06 $1,925,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 18

Withheld

47 Burkewood Road 2/21/06 $940,000 Sarah French

Toni Bessone

Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 19

Neuhaus

28 Avon Road 2/15/06 $3,800,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 20

Murray

$44,995,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2005

15 Hewitt Avenue 10/24/05 $995,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 1

Moran

10 Bacon Court 10/14/05 $980,000 Rita Steinkamp Louise BaudoinBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 2

Connors

3 Alden Place 10/13/05 $550,000 Rita Steinkamp Lynn JoyceBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 3

Alden Place

100 Parkway West 9/30/05 $940,000 Carol Conway Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 4

Castano/Conway

1 Beechwood Road 9/1/05 $4,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Cara KealyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

Withheld

11 Sturgis Road 8/31/05 $1,925,000 Helen Gerken

Joseph Houlihan

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

Ball

11 Westway 8/30/05 $4,025,000 Rita Steinkamp Joseph HoulihanBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

Withheld

201 Dellwood Road 8/24/05 $1,950,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzYonkersSingle Family Detached 8

Young

14 Sunnybrae Place 8/22/05 $2,600,000 Rita Steinkamp Nancy Beers-NixBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Withheld

28 Hobart Street 8/8/05 $1,725,000 Rita Steinkamp Ann DohertyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 10

Withheld

11 Crows Nest Road 8/4/05 $2,125,000 Laura Stichter Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Withheld

14 Hemlock Road 8/3/05 $4,800,000 Susie French Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

Withheld

160 Midland Avenue 7/27/05 $1,780,000 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 13

Withheld

25 Ridgecroft Road 7/15/05 $3,600,000 Rita Steinkamp Laura StichterBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 14

Withheld

112 Dellwood Road 6/29/05 $1,295,000 Pat Barry Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 15

Giordano

35 Homesdale Road 6/28/05 $2,800,000 Christine Bartley Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 16

Withheld



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

84 Park Avenue 6/8/05 $3,500,000 Carol Young Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 17

Withheld

11 Legget Road 5/24/05 $875,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawMount VernonSingle Family Detached 18

Murphy

1 Orchard Place 3/30/05 $2,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 19

Withheld

137 Crestwood Avenue 3/29/05 $570,000 Amy Johnson Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 20

McGorry,  H J

West 7 Plateau Circle 3/7/05 $3,800,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 21

Olson

14 Park Terrace 3/4/05 $850,000 Rita Steinkamp Sheila StoltzBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 22

Withheld

2 Wellyn Road 2/17/05 $640,000 Rita Steinkamp Patricia BreenYonkersSingle Family Detached 23

Withheld

90 White Plains Road 1/18/05 $3,050,000 Pat Brandon Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 24

Pederson

$51,575,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2004

12 Locust Lane 12/8/04 $1,055,000 Michael Stout Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Withheld

26 Valley Road 10/1/04 $2,125,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Withheld

1 Hawthorne Road 9/22/04 $1,525,000 Rita Steinkamp Victoria CarterBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Withheld

43 Greenfield Avenue 8/30/04 $2,875,000 Rita Steinkamp Colleen FitzgeraldBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Taylor

21 Hemlock Road 8/8/04 $1,553,000 Sheila Stoltz Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

Stoltz

55 Rockledge Road 8/6/04 $334,000 Rita Steinkamp Priscilla ToomeyYonkersCondominium Attached 6

Withheld

12 Park Terrace 7/30/04 $985,000 Susie French Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 7

Withheld

42 Masterton Road 7/23/04 $4,950,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Withheld

10 Northern Avenue 7/14/04 $2,800,000 Amy F Via Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Wijnberg

18 Gramatan Court 7/7/04 $880,000 Amy F Via Rita SteinkampBronxvilleCondominium Attached 10

Kellogg

7 Hemlock Road 6/30/04 $2,660,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Edwards

49 Greenfield Avenue 6/9/04 $2,100,573 Rita Steinkamp

Sheila Stoltz

Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

Withheld

135 Ellison Avenue 5/11/04 $1,050,000 Anita Kowarick Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 13

Wilke-olsen

42 Sagamore Road 2/26/04 $895,000 Rita Steinkamp Leonard GoffBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 14

Withheld

1 The High Road 2/12/04 $2,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 15

Withheld

11 Beechwood Road 1/16/04 $2,500,000 Rita Steinkamp

Carol Young

Carol YoungBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 16

Withheld



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

10 Normandy Road 1/16/04 $1,105,000 Laura Stichter Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 17

Withheld

16 Hewitt Avenue 1/16/04 $890,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 18

Withheld

$32,782,573



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2003

19 Middle Road 12/17/03 $1,050,000 Joseph Houlihan Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Larkin

8 The High Road 11/14/03 $1,900,000 Amy F Via Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Busa

6 Merestone Terrace 11/6/03 $850,000 Rita Steinkamp Nancy Beers-Nix

Lewis Arlt

BronxvilleSingle Family Attached 3

Reetz

5 Corwood Road 9/18/03 $1,445,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 4

Witheld

West 232 Pondfield Road 9/2/03 $640,000 Rita Steinkamp Barbara KerriganYonkersSingle Family Detached 5

Gregory

14 Gramatan Court 8/28/03 $835,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleCondominium Attached 6

Mahon

6 Greenfield Avenue 8/15/03 $2,370,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

Roth

10 Lee Place 8/11/03 $1,530,000 Betty Fannon Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Di Re

9 Locust Lane 7/24/03 $2,375,000 Rita Steinkamp Mary CassidyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Moore

90 White Plains Road 7/16/03 $2,650,000 Rita Steinkamp Pat BrandonBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 10

Hanson

13 Park Terrace 7/15/03 $880,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita C MarshBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 11

Straub

124 Warwick Road 7/8/03 $1,445,000 Claire Peddy Rita SteinkampYonkersSingle Family Detached 12

Nott & Upshaw

29 Sturgis Road 6/16/03 $2,550,000 Pat Barry Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 13

Lake,  Douglas

12 Ridge Road 6/12/03 $2,545,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 14

Bell

21 Gladwin Place 6/11/03 $2,050,000 Rita Steinkamp Colleen FitzgeraldBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 15

Hanau

29 Beechmont Avenue 3/7/03 $760,000 Christine Bartley

Rita Steinkamp

Patricia BreenYonkersSingle Family Attached 16

Sochurek



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

14 Gramatan Court 2/7/03 $775,000 Rita Steinkamp Sarah French

Toni Bessone

BronxvilleCondominium Attached 17

Witheld

$26,650,000



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2002

6 Edgewood Lane 12/20/02 $2,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Louise BaudoinBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Alexandre

9 Crows Nest Road 12/19/02 $1,897,000 Lorraine Lange Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Hewitt

120 Park Avenue 10/25/02 $1,515,000 Rita Steinkamp Diane HackettTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 3

Rulon-miller

49 Park Avenue 8/8/02 $1,405,000 Rita Steinkamp Diane HackettBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 4

Withheld

8 Governors Road 7/26/02 $3,900,000 Joyce Kelly Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

McGrath

91 Ellison Avenue 7/23/02 $837,500 Rita Steinkamp Claire PeddyYonkersSingle Family Detached 6

Taylor

8 Midland Gardens 7/17/02 $390,000 Rita Steinkamp Anne C KeltyBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 7

Straub

32 Elm Rock Road 7/15/02 $1,850,000 Laura Stichter Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 8

Sanderson

76 Park Avenue 5/15/02 $1,951,000 Rita Steinkamp Claire PeddyBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Unfried,  Stephen

43 Greenfield Avenue 5/3/02 $1,825,000 Carol Bender

Frederick Romley

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 10

Zimmerman,  Jean

3 Leonard Road 4/19/02 $2,500,000 Laura Stichter

Carol Young

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Harwood

141 Overhill Road 3/28/02 $1,350,000 Carol Bender Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 12

Zeigler

7 Midland Gardens 3/27/02 $453,000 Rita Steinkamp Laura StichterBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 13

Withheld

280 Bronxville Road 3/8/02 $300,000 Joseph Houlihan Rita SteinkampYonkersCo-Operative Attached 14

Heaton

92 Summit Avenue 2/21/02 $450,000 Rita Steinkamp Antoinette VicarioTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 15

Witheld

376 New Rochelle Road 2/4/02 $2,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 16

Withheld



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

20 Wood End Lane 1/29/02 $905,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 17

Witheld

$26,228,500



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2001

12 Ridge Road 11/16/01 $1,780,000 Barbara Kerrigan Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 1

Thomas

20 Gramatan Court 11/13/01 $640,000 Rita Steinkamp Anita KowarickBronxvilleCondominium Attached 2

Witheld

6 Sherman Avenue 10/15/01 $1,355,000 Rita Steinkamp Joseph HoulihanBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Witheld

50 Burkewood Road 9/24/01 $790,000 Carol Bender Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 4

Schneider

22 Pine Terrace 9/21/01 $975,000 Rita Steinkamp Victoria CarterMount VernonSingle Family Detached 5

Witheld

26 Alden Place 9/6/01 $102,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampMount VernonCo-Operative Attached 6

With Held

24 Alden Place 9/4/01 $94,500 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchMount VernonCo-Operative Attached 7

Witheld

72 Highland Circle 8/28/01 $911,000 Rita Steinkamp Kathleen LieblerYonkersSingle Family Detached 8

With Held

20 Oriole Avenue 8/17/01 $1,600,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Witheld

205 Boulder Trail 8/17/01 $750,000 Rita Steinkamp Craig CarlsonYonkersSingle Family Detached 10

Witheld

56 Summit Avenue 8/2/01 $1,800,000 Rita Steinkamp Anne C Kelty

Susan Kelty Law

BronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Wagner

3 Paddington Road 7/25/01 $1,867,500 Pat Barry Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 12

Ward

7 White Plains Road 7/19/01 $1,500,000 Rita Steinkamp Susan Kelty LawBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 13

Kim

328 Pondfield Road 7/19/01 $1,800,000 Rita Steinkamp Helen GerkenBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 14

Witheld

54 Burkewood Road 7/2/01 $655,000 Carol Moesel Rita SteinkampMount VernonSingle Family Detached 15

Stark

12 Wood End Lane 6/21/01 $1,430,000 Carol Young Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 16

Dole



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

12 Meadow Avenue 6/12/01 $415,000 Rita Steinkamp Joan A LennonBronxvilleCondominium Attached 17

Nevins

5 Eastway 5/31/01 $1,740,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 18

Witheld

8 Howe Place 5/31/01 $470,000 Rita Steinkamp Barbara KerriganYonkersSingle Family Detached 19

Marquardt

24 Sycamore Street 5/29/01 $1,425,000 Laura Stichter Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 20

Hamm

15 Ridge Road 5/23/01 $2,650,055 Amy F Via Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 21

Estate Of Reach

9 Fordal Road 5/10/01 $2,550,000 Barbara Kerrigan Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 22

Storette

92 Summit Avenue 4/9/01 $400,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 23

Theiss

$27,700,055



Sold Date Sold Price

List Agent Full Name

Co List Agent Full Nam

Selling Agent Full Nam

Co Selling Agent Full Name
School District

2000

West 72 Pondfield Road 12/14/00 $335,000 Rita Steinkamp Doris BlairBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 1

Apuzzo

16 Oriole Road 11/29/00 $1,675,000 Patricia Forgione Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 2

Jaidi

11 Summit Avenue 11/23/00 $1,450,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 3

Withheld

9 Tanglewylde Avenue 10/13/00 $385,000 Rita Steinkamp Francis G CravenBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 4

Witheld

5 The Byway 8/30/00 $1,250,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 5

Witheld

35 Sturgis Road 8/25/00 $2,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Susie FrenchBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 6

Boyle

36 Elm Lane 8/17/00 $1,515,000 Rita Steinkamp Colleen FitzgeraldBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 7

Edwards

13 Park Terrace 8/10/00 $595,000 Quenby Williamson Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Attached 8

Von Mehren

7 Hemlock Road 7/21/00 $2,050,000 Stacey Hughes

Susie French

Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 9

Withheld

5 Midland 6/29/00 $123,500 Rita Steinkamp Lynn BaldwinBronxvilleCo-Operative Attached 10

Witheld

10 Northern Avenue 6/19/00 $2,200,000 Rita Steinkamp Amy F ViaBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 11

Witheld

55 Oakledge Road 6/1/00 $540,000 Rita Steinkamp Stacey HughesMount VernonSingle Family Detached 12

Withheld

42 Prescott Avenue 5/19/00 $5,000,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 13

Witheld

16 Hewitt Avenue 4/28/00 $650,000 Rita Steinkamp Rita SteinkampTuckahoeSingle Family Detached 14

Thorn

44 Sturgis Road 3/8/00 $1,400,000 Rita Steinkamp Carolyn C MartinBronxvilleSingle Family Detached 15

Withheld

$21,168,500


